
 

Synergy of the Jean Monnet Module “Enlargement Georgia” with the Jean Monnet 

Centre of Excellence at Yerevan State University 

The four top-performing participants of the Jean Monnet Module of the Institute for European Studies at 

Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University- Ms. Lika Chogadze, Ms. Mari Gobadze, Mr. Davit Kapanadze and 

Ms. Angelike Al Asmar, participated in the Yerevan Summer School “EU Neighbourhood: History, Policy & 

Security” . The program was held at the Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence at Yerevan State University, with 

full funding from the European Union, from July 28 to August 2, 2025. 

Within the framework of the Summer School, the Director of the Institute for European Studies of Ivane 

Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University, Head of the Jean Monnet Module, Professor Nino Lapiashvili, 

conducted a lecture series on the topics of the EU's Foreign Security and Defense Policy, as well as EU 

Enlargement. Her participation was important for further strengthening the knowledge exchange process. 

We are glad with the collaboration and synergy that has been created between the Jean Monnet Module of 

the Institute for European Studies of TSU and the Jean Monnet Centre of Excellence at Yerevan State 

University. Our joint efforts significantly enrich the academic process and create new opportunities for 

students and researchers, which contributes to the strengthening of the direction of European Studies in the 

South Caucasus region. 

 

ჟან მონეს მოდულის „Enlargement Georgia” სინერგია ერევნის სახელმწიფო 

უნივერსიტეტის ჟან მონეს ბრწყინვალების ცენტრთან 

ივანე ჯავახიშვილის სახელობის თბილისის სახელმწიფო უნივერსიტეტის ევროპული კვლევების 

ინსტიტუტის ჟან მონეს მოდულის საუკეთესო მოსწრების მქონე ოთხმა სტუდენტმა- ლიკა ჩოგაძემ, 

მარიამ გობაძემ, დავით კაპანაძემ და ანჟელიკ ალ ასმარმა,  მონაწილეობა მიიღეს ერევნის 

საზაფხულო სკოლაში. პროგრამა ჩატარდა ერევნის სახელმწიფო უნივერსიტეტის ჟან მონეს 

ბრწყინვალების ცენტრში, ევროკავშირის სრული დაფინანსებით, 2025 წლის 28 ივლისიდან 2 

აგვისტოს ჩათვლით. 

საზაფხულო სკოლის ფარგლებში, ივანე ჯავახიშვილის სახელობის თბილისის სახელმწიფო 

უნივერსიტეტის ევროპული კვლევების ინსტიტუტის დირექტორმა, ჟან მონეს მოდულის 

ხელმძღვანელმა, ქალბატონმა ნინო ლაპიაშვილმა, ჩაატარა სალექციო ციკლი ევროკავშირის 

საგარეო, უსაფრთხოებისა და თავდაცვის პოლიტიკის, ასევე, ევროკავშირის გაფართოების 

თემატიკაზე.  

მოხარულები ვართ იმ კოლაბორაციითა და სინერგიით, რომელიც შეიქმნა თსუ ევროპული 

კვლევების ინსტიტუტის ჟან მონეს მოდულსა  და ერევნის სახელმწიფო უნივერსიტეტის ჟან მონეს 

ბრწყინვალების ცენტრს შორის. ჩვენი ერთობლივი ძალისხმევა მნიშვნელოვნად ამდიდრებს 

აკადემიურ პროცესს და ქმნის ახალ შესაძლებლობებს სტუდენტებისა და მკვლევრებისთვის, რაც 

ხელს უწყობს სამხრეთ კავკასიის რეგიონში ევროპისმცოდნეობის მიმართულების გაძლიერებას. 



 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


